894DZ151 (005010) 1 September 24, 2014
894 Delhaize America DSD Pre-Delivery Notice
Version 5010
Functional Group ID=DX
Introduction:
The transaction set can be used to enable a Direct Store Delivery (DSD) vendor to communicate the details of a
DSD delivery and is to be used during the check-in procedure.
Notes:

legal, functional or physical location within the Uniform
Code Council (UCC) and International Article Number
Association (EAN) numbering system
M ISA08 I07 Interchange Receiver ID M 1  AN 15/15
 '5400110000009''
M ISA09 I08 Interchange Date M 1  DT 6/6
M ISA10 I09 Interchange Time M 1  TM 4/4
M ISA11 I65 Repetition Separator M 1  AN 1/1
 Symbol: '¬'  (EBCDIC Hex value 5F)
M ISA12 I11 Interchange Control Version Number M 1  ID 5/5
  00501  Standards Approved for Publication by ASC X12
Procedures Review Board through October 2003
M ISA13 I12 Interchange Control Number M 1  N0 9/9
M ISA14 I13 Acknowledgment Requested M 1  ID 1/1
  0  No Interchange Acknowledgment Requested
M ISA15 I14 Usage Indicator M 1  ID 1/1
  P  Production Data
  T  Test Data
M ISA16 I15 Component Element Separator M 1  AN 1/1
 ':' Separator
 Segment: GS Functional Group Header
 Position: 0075
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Mandatory
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To indicate the beginning of a functional group and to provide control information
894DZ151 (005010) 3 September 24, 2014
 Syntax Notes:
 Semantic Notes: 1 GS04 is the group date.
  2 GS05 is the group time.
  3 The data interchange control number GS06 in this header must be identical to the
same data element in the associated functional group trailer, GE02.
 Comments: 1 A functional group of related transaction sets, within the scope of X12 standards,
consists of a collection of similar transaction sets enclosed by a functional group
header and a functional group trailer.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name     Attributes
M GS01 479 Functional Identifier Code M 1  ID 2/2
  DX  Direct Exchange Delivery and Return Information (894,
895)
M GS02 142 Application Sender's Code M 1  AN 2/15
 Appropriate Trading Partner Code
M GS03 124 Application Receiver's Code M 1  AN 2/15
 '540011000DSD'
M GS04 373 Date M 1  DT 8/8
M GS05 337 Time M 1  TM 4/8
M GS06 28 Group Control Number M 1  N0 1/9
M GS07 455 Responsible Agency Code M 1  ID 1/2
  X  Accredited Standards Committee X12
M GS08 480 Version / Release / Industry Identifier Code M 1  AN 1/12
  005010  Standards Approved for Publication by ASC X12
Procedures Review Board through October 2003
 Segment: ST Transaction Set Header